May 7, 2026
AGENDA
PLANNING AND ZONING SPECIAL MASTER
CITY OF WEBSTER
Webster City Hall, 85 E. Central Avenue
May 7, 2026 - 6:00 P.M.
[1 CALL TO ORDER
Pledge of Allegiance, Invocation

word, or portion of this Ordinance not otherwise to be invalid, unlawful, or
unconstitutional.
SECTION 6. CODIFICATION.
The provisions of this Ordinance shall not be codified, but the annexed property
shall be incorporated and included in all appropriate maps of the City Limits of the City
of Webster by the City Clerk who is hereby directed to take any and all appropriate
actions relative to the land use planning documents of the City pertaining to the property
annexed pursuant to this Ordinance.
SECTION 7. EFFECTIVE DATE.
This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and adoption.
PASSED AND ENACTED this 18th day of June, 2026.
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
WEBSTER, FLORIDA
Ana Vigoa, Mayor
ATTEST: Approved as to form and legality:
Kristin Green Andrew Hand
City Clerk City Attorney
Exhibit A
Legal Description and Map
The North 3/4 of the East 1/2 of the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 19,
Township 21 South, Range 23 East, Sumter County, Florida. Subject to the right of way
for County Road 708 across the North thereof and the right of way for County Road 714
across the east side thereof.
LESS begin at the southeast corner of the North 3/4 of the East 1/2 of the East 1/2 of
the Southwest 1/4 of said Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 23 East, Sumter
County, Florida, run North 00 Degrees 11’ 51” East 1359.15 feet; thence North 85
Degrees 02’ 52” West 665.80 feet; thence South 00 Degrees 10’ 19” West 1409.84 feet;
thence South 89 Degrees 24’ 48” East 662.90 feet to the Point of Beginning.
Ordinance 2026-03
SOUTHERN PROPERTIES
FLORIDA LLC - Q19-076 -
COMP PLAN
AMENDMENT
Board of County Commissioners
Sumter County, Florida
Development Services Department
Planning Services
7375 Powell Road, Suite 115 @ Wildwood, FL 34785 @ Phone (352) 689-4400 @ FAX: (352) 689-4401
Website: hitp://sumtercountyfi.gov
City of Webster
Case No. Hearing Dates:
Date Rec’d PZSM.
Planner Council Ist
Council Final
LAND USE AMENDMENT AND/OR REZONING APPLICATION
Check Requested Application(s)
Rezoning
0 Small Land Use Amendment (< 50 acres)
0 Large Land Use Amendment (50 acres or more)
Applicant Information
Name of Property Owner(s) _ rouTharcn Properhes Flacida { Li